

HYGROTHERMO PRO – MANUALE UTENTE

IT

Tipo: Ambientale + sensore esterno (cavo)
Intervallo temperatura ambiente (IN): 0 °C ~ 50 (32 °F ~ 122 °F).
Intervallo temperatura ambiente (OUT): -40 °C ~ 70 °C.
Intervallo umidità relativa (IN): da 25% hr a 90% hr - risoluzione 1%hr
Lunghezza del cavo (sensore esterno) fisso: 150 cm
Precisione: +/- 1.0 °C - 5% HR
Alimentazione: 1 batteria "AAA"
Fissaggio: A muro o con supporto
Grande schermo LCD 3 linee per maggior facilità di lettura.

1. Termometro digitale LCD 2 in 1 per interni/esterni e igrometro.
2. Rileva la temperatura e l'umidità massima o minima.
3. Include cavo con sonda per la misurazione della temperatura interna/esterna.
4. Con funzione di cancellazione della memoria.
5. Design compatto, facile da trasportare.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

1. Temperatura: da 0 °C a 50 °C (da 32 °F a 122 °F)
2. Esattezza misurazione temperatura: ± 1 °C (2 °F)
3. Risoluzione della temperatura: ± 0.1 °C (0.1 °F)
4. Umidità: da 10% a 99%
5. Esattezza misurazione umidità: ± 5%
6. Risoluzione dell'umidità: 1%
7. Alimentazione: 1 batteria "AAA"
8. Colore: nero
9. Dimensioni: 150 x 88 x 25 mm
10. Dimensioni schermo LCD: 66 x 92 mm



WWW.GARDENHIGHPRO.COM

HYGROTHERMO PRO – MANUAL DE UTILIZAÇÃO

PT

Tipo: Ambiental + sensor externo (cabo)
Intervallo temperatura ambiente (IN): 0 °C ~ 50 °C (32 °F ~ 122 °F).
Intervallo temperatura ambiente (OUT): -40 °C ~ 70 °C.
Intervallo humidade relativa (IN): 25 % hr a 90% hr - resolução 1%hr
Comprimento do cabo (sensor out) fixo: 150cm
Precisão: +/- 1.0 °C - 5% HR
Alimentação: 1 pilha "AAA"
Fixação: Pênsil ou com suporte para sobrepor
3 linhas ecrã LCD, grande e fácil de leitura

1. 2 em 1 termómetro digital LCD para interiores / exteriores e higrómetro
2. Controla a temperatura e a humidade máxima ou mínima.
3. Inclui cabo com sonda para medir a temperatura interior / exterior.
4. Com função de apagar a memória
5. Design compacto, fácil de transportar.

ESPECIFICAÇÃO:

1. Temperatura: 0 a 50 graus Celsius (32 °F a 122 °F)
2. Precisão de medição de temperatura: ± 1 grau Celsius (2 °F)
3. Resolução de temperatura: 0.1 graus Celsius (0.1 °F)
4. Humidade: 10% a 99%
5. Precisão de medição de humidade: ± 5%
6. Resolução de humidade: 1%
7. Desenvolvido por: 1 x pilha AAA
8. Cor: Preto
9. Dimensões: 150 x 88 x 25 mm.
10. Dimensões de LCD: 66 x 92 mm



WWW.GARDENHIGHPRO.COM

HYGROTHERMO PRO – USER MANUAL

EN

Type: Ambient + external sensor (cable)
Ambient temperature range (IN): 0°C ~ 50°C (32°F ~ 122°F).
Ambient temperature range (OUT): -40°C ~ 70°C.
Relative humidity range (IN): 25% RH - 90% RH - resolution 1% RH
Cable length (sensor out) fixed: 150 cm
Accuracy: +/- 1.0 °C - 5% RH
Power supply: 1 AAA battery
Attachment: Can be hung or placed on the base
Large and easy to read 3-line LCD screen

1. 2-in-1 indoor/outdoor digital LCD thermometer and hygrometer
2. Checks the temperature and maximum or minimum humidity.
3. Includes a cable with a sensor for taking the indoor/outdoor temperature.
4. With clear memory option.
5. Compact design, easy to carry.

SPECIFICATIONS:

1. Temperature: 0-50 degrees Celsius (32°F-122°F)
2. Temperature measurement accuracy: ± 1 degrees Celsius (2°F)
3. Temperature resolution: 0.1 degrees Celsius (0.1 °F)
4. Humidity: 10%-99%
5. Humidity measurement accuracy: ± 5%
6. Humidity resolution: 1%
7. Developed for: 1 x AAA battery
8. Colour: Black
9. Dimensions: 150x88x25 mm.
10. LCD screen size: 66x92 mm



WWW.GARDENHIGHPRO.COM

PROHYGRO+ HYGROTHERMO PRO



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Press the °C/°F button to switch between °C and °F
2. Press the MAX / MIN button. Max displays the maximum temperature and humidity and MIN displays the minimum temperature and humidity
3. When MAX or MIN are displayed, press CLEAR once to clear previous temperature and humidity measurements, after 8 seconds, it will automatically start detecting again.



Тип: измерение температуры и влажности в помещении + выносной датчик (с кабелем)
 Диапазон измерения температур (IN): 0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
 Диапазон измерения температур (OUT): -40 °C — 70 °C
 Диапазон измерения относительной влажности (IN): 25-90 % RH, разрешение: 1 % RH
 Длина кабеля (с внешним датчиком): 150 см
 Предел погрешности: +/- 1,0 °C; 5 % RH
 Электропитание: одна батарейка типа AAA
 Крепление: прибор можно повесить или установить на подставку
 Большой и удобный в использовании светодиодный экран с 3 строками

1. Два в одном: термометр-гигрометр цифровой комнатный и уличный.
2. Проверка максимальных и минимальных значений температуры и влажности.
3. В комплекте кабель с выносным датчиком для измерения температуры в помещении/на улице.
4. Функция очистки памяти.
5. Компактный прибор удобен в транспортировке.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

1. Температура: 0-50 °C (32-122 °F)
2. Точность измерения температуры: ± 1 °C (2 °F)
3. Температурное разрешение: 0,1 °C (0,1 °F)
4. Влажность: 10-99 %
5. Точность измерения влажности: ± 5 %
6. Разрешение влажности: 1 %
7. Электропитание: батарейка типа AAA (1 шт.)
8. Цвет: черный
9. Размеры: 150 x 88 x 25 мм
10. Размеры светодиодного экрана: 66 x 92 мм



Типо: Ambiental + sensor externo (cable)
 Rango temperatura ambiente (IN): 0 °C ~ 50 °C (32 °F ~ 122 °F).
 Rango temperatura ambiente (OUT): -40 °C ~ 70 °C.
 Rango humedad relativa (IN): 25 % hr a 90 % hr - resolución 1 % hr
 Largo del cable (sensor out) fijo: 150 cm
 Exactitud: +/- 1.0 °C - 5 % HR
 Alimentación: 1 batería "AAA"
 Fijación: Para ser colgado o con soporte para sobreponer
 3 líneas pantalla LCD, grande y de fácil lectura

1. 2 en 1 termómetro digital LCD para interiores / exteriores e higrómetro
2. Comprueba la temperatura y la humedad máxima o mínima.
3. Incluye cable con sonda para medir la temperatura interior / exterior.
4. Con función de borrar la memoria
5. Diseño compacto, fácil de transportar.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

1. Temperatura: 0 a 50 grados Celsius (32 °F a 122 °F)
2. Precisión de medición de temperatura: ± 1 grado Celsius (2 °F)
3. Resolución de temperatura: 0.1 grados Celsius (0.1 °F)
4. Humedad: 10% a 99%
5. Precisión de medición de humedad: ± 5%
6. Resolución de humedad: 1%
7. Desarrollado por: 1 x batería AAA
8. Color: Negro
9. Tamaño: 150 x 88 x 25 mm.
10. Tamaño de LCD: 66 x 92 mm



Type : Ambient + capteur externe (câble)
 Plage température ambiante (IN) : 0 °C ~ 50 °C (32 °F ~ 122 °F).
 Plage température ambiante (OUT) : -40 °C ~ 70 °C.
 Plage humidité relative (IN) : 25 % hr à 90 % hr - résolution 1 % hr
 Longueur du câble (capteur out) fixe : 150 cm
 Exactitude : +/- 1.0 °C - 5 % HR
 Alimentation : 1 pile « AAA »
 Fixation : à suspendre ou à superposer avec support
 3 lignes écran LCD, large et à lisibilité aisée

1. 2 en 1 thermomètre numérique LCD pour intérieur/extérieur et hygromètre.
2. Vérifie la température et l'humidité maximale ou minimale.
3. Inclut câble avec sonde pour mesurer la température intérieure/extérieure.
4. Avec fonction pour effacer la mémoire.
5. Conception compacte, facile à transporter.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES :

1. Température : 0 à 50 degrés Celsius (32 °F à 122 °F)
2. Précision de mesure de température : ± 1 degré Celsius (2 °F)
3. Résolution de température : 0.1 degré Celsius (0.1 °F)
4. Humidité : 10 % à 99 %
5. Précision de mesure d'humidité : ± 5 %
6. Résolution d'humidité : 1 %
7. Conçu pour : 1 x pile AAA
8. Couleur : noir
9. Taille : 150 x 88 x 25 mm.
10. Taille de LCD : 66 x 92 mm

FONCTIONNEMENT :

1. Appuyer sur le bouton °C/°F pour la conversion de °C et °F.
2. Appuyer sur la touche MAX/MIN, Max indique la température et l'humidité maximales alors que MIN indique la température et l'humidité minimales.
3. Lorsque MAX ou MIN est affiché, appuyer une fois sur EFFACER pour effacer la mémoire de la température et de l'humidité précédentes. Au bout de 8 secondes, celles-ci recommenceront à être automatiquement détectées.



Typ: Umgebung + Außensensor (Kabel)
 Umgebungstemperaturbereich (IN): 0 °C ~ 50 °C (32 °F ~ 122 °F).
 Umgebungstemperaturbereich (OUT): -40 °C ~ 70 °C.
 Bereich relative Luftfeuchtigkeit (IN): 25 % HR bis 90 % HR - Auflösung 1 % HR
 Feste Kabellänge (Außensensor): 150 cm
 Genauigkeit: +/- 1,0 °C - 5 % HR
 Stromversorgung: 1 AAA-Batterie
 Befestigung: Zum Aufhängen oder mit Stütze zum Aufstellen
 3-zeiliges LCD-Display, groß und leicht ablesbar

1. 2-in-1 LCD-Digitalthermometer für Innen und Außen und Hygrometer
2. Überprüfen Sie die maximale oder minimale Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit.
3. Inklusive Kabel mit Fühler für Innen / Außentemperaturmessungen.
4. Mit Speicherlöschfunktion
5. Kompaktes Design, leicht zu transportieren.

Spezifikation

1. Temperatur: 0 bis 50 Grad Celsius (32 °F bis 122 °F)
2. Genauigkeit der Temperaturmessung: ± 1 Grad Celsius (2 °F)
3. Auflösung der Temperatur: 0.1 Grad Celsius (0.1 °F)
4. Luftfeuchtigkeit: 10 % a 99 %
5. Genauigkeit der Feuchtemessung: ± 5 %
6. Auflösung Feuchtemessung: 1 %
7. Stromversorgung: 1 AAA-Batterie
8. Farbe: Schwarz
9. Größe: 150 x 88 x 25 mm.
10. LCD-Größe: 66 x 92 mm

BEDIENUNG

1. Mit der Taste °C/°F zwischen °C und °F wechseln.
2. Mit der Taste MAX / MIN werden die Höchstwerte für Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit (MAX) und die Tiefstwerte für Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit (MIN) angezeigt.
3. Um den Speicher mit Höchst- und Tiefstwerten zu löschen, bei Anzeige von MAX oder MIN einmal auf CLEAR tippen. Nach 8 Sekunden beginnt das Gerät automatisch erneut mit der Messung.

